## UNITED **NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the **Prosecution of Persons Responsible** for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia **Since 1991** 

Case:

IT-99-37-I

Date:

2 July 2001

Original: English

# **BEFORE THE CONFIRMING JUDGE**

Before:

**Judge David Hunt** 

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 

2 July 2001

#### **PROSECUTOR**

Slobodan MILOŜEVIĆ, Milan MILUTINOVIĆ, Nikola ŜAINOVIĆ Dragoljub OJDANOVIĆ, Vlajko STOJILKOVIĆ

## **CORRIGENDUM**

### The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Carla Del Ponte, Prosecutor Dirk Ryneveld, Senior Trial Attorney **NOTING** the Decision on Application to Amend Indictment and on Confirmation of Amended Indictment ("Decision") issued on 29 June 2001;

**NOTING** that footnote 2 of that Decision should read:

Motion to Substitute Proposed Amended Indictment, 29 June 2001 ("Motion")

**HEREBY ORDER** that footnote two in the Decision be replaced by the above text.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July 2001, At The Hague, The Netherlands.

> Judge David Hunt Confirming Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]