



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-37-PT
Date: 25 February 2003
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding
Judge Patrick Robinson
Judge O-Gon Kwon

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 25 February 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ**

**DECISION ON PROSECUTION REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO REPLY TO DEFENCE
RESPONSE CONCERNING PROTECTIVE MEASURES**

The Office of the Prosecutor

**Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Ms. Cristina Romano**

Counsel for the Accused

**Mr. John Livingston, Mr. Radoje Stefanović and Mr. Miladin Papić, for Milan Milutinović
Mr. Toma Fila, Mr. Zoran Jovanović and Mr. Goran Petrović, for Nikola Šainović
Mr. Tomislav Višnjić, Mr. Vojislav Selžan and Mr. Peter Robinson, for Dragoljub Ojdanić**

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),

NOTING the confidential Prosecution’s Motion for Protective Measures, filed on 4 February 2003 (“the Motion”),

NOTING General Ojdanić’s Response to Motion for Protective Measures (“Ojdanić Response”), and Nikola Šainović’s Response to Prosecution’s Motion for Protective Measures (“Šainović Response”), both filed confidentially on 18 February 2003,

NOTING the Prosecution Request for Leave to Reply to Defence Response Concerning Protective Measures, filed on 20 February 2003 (“the Request”), in which the Prosecution seeks leave to file a reply to the Ojdanić and Šainović Responses,

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 126 *bis* of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY GRANTS the Request.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Richard May
Presiding

Dated this twenty-fifth day of February 2003
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]