



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-37-PT

Date: 3 June 2004

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge O-Gon Kwon
Judge Bert Swart

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 3 June 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ**

DECISION ON PROSECUTION REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF PAGE LIMIT

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Geoffrey Nice
Ms. Cristina Romano
Mr. Milbert Shin

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan Zečević, for Milan Milutinović
Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Goran Petrović for Nikola Šainović
Mr. Tomislav Višnjić, Mr. Peter Robinson, and Mr. Vojislav Seležan, for Dragoljub Ojdanić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“the International Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED of the “Prosecution’s Motion for Extension of Page Limit of Pre-trial Brief” filed on 18 May 2004 (“Motion”), in which the Prosecution seeks permission to file a Pre-trial Brief in excess of the page limit prescribed for Motions in the “Practice Direction on the Length of Briefs and Motions” (“Practice Direction”)¹,


NOTING that paragraph 5 of the Practice Direction requires such briefs to be no more than 50 pages and that the Prosecution estimates the necessary length of its Brief to be not more than 150 pages,

CONSIDERING the reasons set out by the Prosecution in support of the Motion,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

HEREBY GRANTS the Motion and **PERMITS** the Prosecution to file a Pre-trial Brief not exceeding 150 pages.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding

Dated this third day of June 2004
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ IT/184/Rev.1, 5 March 2002.
Case No. IT-99-37-PT