



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-37-PT

Date: 16 March 2005

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding
Judge O-Gon Kwon
Judge Iain Bonomy

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 16 March 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ**

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

The Office of the Prosecutor

**Mr. Thomas Hannis
Ms. Christina Moeller**

Counsel for General Ojdanić

**Mr. Tomislav Višnjić
Mr. Peter Robinson**

Counsel for Milan Milutinović

**Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan
Mr. Slobodan Zečević**

Counsel for Nikola Šainović

**Mr. Toma Fila
Mr. Vladimir Petrović**

I, IAIN BONOMOY, Judge of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),


HAVING BEEN DESIGNATED as pre-trial Judge in this matter by virtue of an Order of 23 July 2004,

NOTING the oral Order of 18 January 2005, scheduling a status conference in this case for Thursday, 14 April 2005,

PURSUANT TO Rule 54 and Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

HEREBY SCHEDULE the status conference in this case for Thursday, 14 April 2005, commencing at 3.00 p.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Iain Bonomy
Pre-trial Judge

Dated this sixteenth day of March 2005
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]