



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87-T
Date: 15 February 2007
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Iain Bonomy, Presiding
Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan
Judge Tsvetana Kamenova
Judge Janet Nosworthy, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 15 February 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ
NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ
VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ
SRETEN LUKIĆ**

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR CONFIDENTIAL AND *EX PARTE* HEARING ON
PROSECUTION MOTION PURSUANT TO RULE 68(iv)**

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Thomas Hannis
Mr. Chester Stamp

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) is seised of a confidential and *ex parte* “Application Pursuant to Rule 68(iv),” filed by the Prosecution on 13 February 2007 (“Motion”), and hereby renders its decision thereon.

1. In the Motion, the Prosecution requests the Trial Chamber to hold an *in camera* hearing, pursuant to Rule 68(iv) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal, at its earliest convenience for purposes of allowing the Prosecution to present a summary of certain material and arguments regarding why it should be relieved from its disclosure obligations in relation to that material.

2. The Trial Chamber considers that the requested confidential and *ex parte* hearing on this matter would be appropriate and, pursuant to Rules 54, 70, and 79, hereby ORDERS that a confidential and *ex parte* hearing shall be held on this matter on Friday, 16 February 2007, at 9:00 a.m.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Judge Iain Bonomy
Presiding

Dated this fifteenth day of February 2007
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]