

**UNITED
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87-AR73.1
Date: 22 March 2007
Original: English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Fausto Pocar, President
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 22 March 2007

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ
NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ
DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ
NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ
VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ
SRETEN LUKIĆ**

**ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE
BEFORE THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Christine Dahl
Mr. Thomas Hannis
Mr. Chester Stamp

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan Zečević for Mr. Milan Milutinović
Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Vladimir Petrović for Mr. Nikola Šainović
Mr. Tomislav Višnjić and Mr. Norman Sepenuk for Mr. Dragoljub Ojdanić
Mr. John Ackermann and Mr. Aleksandar Aleksić for Mr. Nebojša Pavković
Mr. Mihajlo Bakrač and Mr. Đuro Čepić for Mr. Vladimir Lazarević
Mr. Branko Lukić and Mr. Dragan Ivetić for Mr. Sreten Lukić

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Second Decision on Prosecution Motion for Leave to Amend its Rule 65*ter* Witness List to Add Wesley Clark” issued by the Trial Chamber on 16 February 2007;

NOTING the “Decision on Prosecution Request for Certification of Interlocutory Appeal of Second Decision on Addition of Wesley Clark to Rule 65*ter* List” rendered by the Trial Chamber on 14 March 2007;

NOTING the “Prosecution Brief in Interlocutory Appeal of Second Decision Precluding the Testimony of General Wesley Clark”, filed confidentially on 21 March 2007;

CONSIDERING Articles 12(3), 14(3) of the Statute and Rule 73(C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;


CONSIDERING the composition of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal as set out in document IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in *Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović et al.*, Case No. IT-05-87-AR73.1, shall be composed as follows:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding
 Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
 Judge Mehmet Güney
 Judge Andréia Vaz
 Judge Theodor Meron

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of March 2007,
 At The Hague,
 The Netherlands.



 Judge Fausto Pocar
 President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]